

Heritage Museum & Cultural Center Announces Annual Oyster Roast Fundraiser

ELLOREE, SC, UNITED STATES, February 21, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Elloree Heritage Museum & Cultural Center in Elloree, South Carolina, is thrilled to announce its annual Oyster Roast fundraiser, set for the evening of Friday, March 21, 2025. This event will serve as a delightful prelude to the renowned Elloree Trials horse race, scheduled for Saturday, March 22, 2025, at the Elloree Training Center.

The Elloree Trials, a cherished tradition since 1963, will once again bring excitement to the community after its brief hiatus in 2020 and 2021 due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The Oyster Roast fundraiser is open to all and provides a fantastic opportunity to support both the town of Elloree and the Heritage Museum & Cultural Center.

Elloree is a quintessential and charming small southern town in the heart of South Carolina. With a one-block main street accented by the town's only red light on one end and the comforting sound of the daily cotton train on the other, Elloree—often referred to as "The cutest little cotton town in America"—is a wonderful and trending small town to visit, dine, and shop.

Located equidistant from Charleston and Columbia, Elloree is near multiple world-class golf courses, the famous bass-fishing Lake Marion (South Carolina's largest lake), Congaree National Park, and Santee Cooper State Park. The town's proximity to booming central South Carolina has sparked multiple housing developments and new businesses in and around Elloree, which is only 5 miles from the busy Interstate I-95.

The Oyster Roast will be held from 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM on Friday, March 21, 2025. Tickets are priced at \$45 per person. Guests can look forward to an evening of good food, great company, and a chance to contribute to the continued success of the Heritage Museum & Cultural Center. For more information and to purchase tickets, please contact the Heritage Museum & Cultural Center at (803) 897-2225.

About the Heritage Museum & Cultural Center

The Heritage Museum & Cultural Center is dedicated to preserving and showcasing the rich history and culture of Elloree and its surrounding areas. Through a variety of exhibits, events, and educational programs, the museum aims to engage and inspire visitors of all ages.

Marc Postlewaite Elloree Development Group, LLC +1 865-851-4217 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/788105774

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.